
McDowell 
Rackner & 
Gibson pc 

WENDY MCINDOO 
Direct (503) 595-3922 
wendy@mcd-law.com  

June 24, 2010 

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING AND U.S. MAIL 

PUC Filing Center 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
PO Box 2148 
Salem, OR 97308-2148 

Re: Docket No. UM 1484 

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced docket are an original and one copy of Level 3 
Communications LLC's Signatory Page to Protective Order No. 10-192. 

A copy of this filing has been served on all 
attached certificate of service. 

Very truly yours, 

Wendy M doo 
Legal Assistant 

cc: 	Service List 

parties to this proceeding as indicated on the 



1 	 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

2 	I hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document in 

3 Docket UM 1484 on the following named person(s) on the date indicated below by email 

4 and U.S. Mail addressed to said person(s) at his or her last-known address(es) indicated 

5 below. 

6 
Alex M. Duarte Mark Reynolds 

7 Qwest Corporation Qwest Corporation 
421 SW Oak St Ste 810 1600 7th  Ave. Room 3206 

8 Portland OR 97204 Seattle, WA 98191 
alex.duarte@qwest.com  mark.reynolds@qwest.com  

9 
Charles L. Best William E. Hendricks 

10 chuck@charlesbest.corn CenturyLink, Inc. 
Tre.hendricks@centurylink.corn 

11 
Rhonda Kent William E. Hendricks 

12 CenturyLink CenturyLink, Inc. 
Rhonda.kent@centurylink.corn Tre.hendricks@centurylink.com  

13 
Robert Jenks Raymond Myers 

14 Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
bob@oregoncub.org  ray@oregoncub.org  

15 
Gordon Feighner G. Catriona McCracken 

16 Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
Gordon@oregoncub.org  catriona@oregoncub.org  

17 
Kevin E. Parks Mark Trinchero 

18 Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon Davis Wright Tremaine LLP 
kevin@oregoncub.org  rnarktrinchero@dwt.com  

19 
K. C. Halm Gregory J. Kopta 

20 Davis Wright Tremaine LLP Davis Wright Tremaine LLP 
kchalrn@dwt.com  gregkopta@dwt.com  

21 

22 Michael Dougherty Barbara Young 
Oregon Public Utility Commission United Telephone Company 

23 PO Box 2148 of the Northwest 
Salem, OR 97308-2148 barbara.c.young@centurylink.com  

24 michael.dougherty@state.orus 

25 

26 
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1 Jason Jones Katherine K. Mudge 
Department of Justice Covad Communications Co. 

2 1162 Court St NE 7000 N. Mopac Expwy 2 nd  Fl. 
Salem, OR 97301-4096 Austin, TX 78731 

3 Jason.w.jones@state.orus kmudge@covad.com  

4 Michel Singer Nelson Penny Stanley 
360networks(USA) inc. 360networks(USA) inc. 

5 370 Interlocken Blvd. Ste 600 370 Interlocken Blvd. Ste 600 
Broomfield, CO 80021-8015 Broomfield, CO 80021-8015 

6 Penny.stanley@360.net  

7 Arthur Butler Joel Paisner 
Ater Wynne LLP Ater Wynne LLP 

8 aab@aterwynne.com  jrp@aterwynne.corn 

9 John Felz Michael R. Moore 
CenturyLink Charter Fiberlink OR - - CCVII LLC 

10 john.felz@centurylink.com  michael.rnoore@chartercom.corn 

11 Marsha Spellman Edwin B. Parker 
Converge Communications Economic Development Alliance 

12 marsha@convergeconincom edparker@teleport.com  

13 Judith Endejan Karen L. Clauson 
Graham & Dunn PC Integra Telecom Inc. 

14 jendejan@grahamdunn.com  klclauson@integratelecom.comq 

15 Kelly Mutch Kristin L. Jacobson 
PriorityOne Telecommunications Inc. Sprint Nextel 

16 managers@p1tel.com  kristin.l.jacobson@sprint.com  

17 Diane Browning Kenneth Schifman 
Sprint Communications Co LP Sprint Communications Co LP 

18 diane.c.browning@sprint.corn kenneth.schifman@sprint.com  

19 LyndaII Nipps Rex M. Knowles 
TW Telecom of Oregon LLC XO Communications Services Inc. 

20 PO Box 5741 7050 Union Park Ave. Ste. 400 
Palm Springs, CA 92263-5741 Midvale, UT 84047 

21 lyndall.nipps@twtelecom.com  rex.knowles@xo.com  

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 
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1 
Adam Haas 

2 	WSTC 
adamhaas@convergecomm.com  

3 

4 	 DATED: June 24, 2010. 

5 
Wendy McInd 

6 	 Legal Assis t 

7 
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10 
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19 
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23 

24 

25 
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Of Attorneys for Level 3 Communications, LLC 

McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
520 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 830 

Portland, OR 97204 
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ORDER NO. 10-192 

SIGNATORY PAGE 
11M 1484 

I. 	Consent to be Bound. 

This General Protective Order governs the use of "Confidential Information" in this 
proceeding. 

Lczol LL 	(Party) agrees to be bound by its terms of this General 
Protective OrdI 

By:  
rdor 

	

S . 	& Prin ed 	 Date 

	

11.(10" 	vk-LA  

IL 	Persons Qualified pursuant to Paragraphs 3(a) through 3(d). 

Ccpmmioli(tAIN\ c, LI-C. 	(Party) identifies the following person(s) automatically 
qualified under paragraph 3(a) through (d). 

/29 //  
Date 
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Printed 	 Date 

Grey\ Rne, 	 (D/').4110  
Printed 	 Date 

cAvy, .K.011"4-  
Printed 	 Date 
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IV 290  

Printed 	 Date 
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